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24ADMIN-104

24ADMIN-105

24ADMIN-106

24ADMIN-108

24ADMIN-109

24ADMIN-110

24ADMIN-111

24ADMIN-112

28860

28918

28946

29007

29009

29006

28951

29123

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

06/01/2024

07/30/2024

07/08/2024

08/16/2024

09/07/2024

08/23/2024

07/23/2024

09/18/2024

Excessive
Absenteeism

General Conduct

Excessive
Absenteeism

Improper Release

of Inmate

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to
Duty

Adherence to
Duty

Deception/False
Statement
Adherence to
Duty

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Suspension

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Resolved by
Training
Resigned prior
to discipline

Counseling

Suspension

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

A deputy received a five-day suspension for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

Deputy 1 received a counseling for gossiping about another
deputy.

Deputy 2 received a one day suspension for unprofessional
conduct. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A corporal was sustained for a improper release. No
disciplinary action was taken and was resolved by training.

A deputy resigned prior to discipline for an attendance related
issue.

A corporal received a counseling for an improper release of an
inmate.

A deputy received a one day suspension for failing to submit
their case narrative prior to the end of their shift. The deputy
was on a reckoning period.

A deputy was sustained for sharing confidential information
with inmates and not being truthful during the investigation.
The deputy resigned while under investigation.
A deputy was sustained for sharing confidential information
with inmates and not being truthful during the investigation.
The deputy resigned while under investigation.
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File: 2024 4th Quarter Disciplinary Report

T Inc: PSU Case # | Inc: Inc: Inc: Alg: Allegation | Alg: Act: Action Inc: Narrative
Database Source | Occurred Finding taken
row # date

24ADMIN-113 29175 Internal  09/12/2024 Adherence to Sustained = Counseling A deputy and a corporal received a counseling for actions
Duty Sustained = Counseling leading to an inmate escaping custody.
Adherence to A deputy and a corporal received a counseling for actions
Duty leading to an inmate escaping custody.

24ADMIN-114 29136 Internal  09/08/2024 Essential Sustained = Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for an attendance
Overtime violation.
Violation

24ADMIN-115 29021 Internal  08/24/2024 Excessive Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
Absenteeism absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

24ADMIN-116 29135 Internal  09/07/2024 Essential Sustained = Suspension A deputy received a five day suspension for an essential
Overtime overtime violation.
Violation

24ADMIN-117 29190 Internal  10/09/2024 Adherence to Sustained = Written A deputy received a written reprimand for wearing civilian
Duty Reprimand attire with an official uniform coat.

24ADMIN-118 28869 Internal  07/30/2024 Adherence to Sustained  Counseling A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
Duty

24ADMIN-119 29182 Internal  09/27/2024 Adherence to Sustained = Written A deputy received a written reprimand for not contacting a
Duty Reprimand supervisor in a timely manner regarding found property. The

deputy was on a reckoning period.

24ADMIN-120 29185 Internal  09/13/2024 Excessive Sustained  Written A deputy was given a written reprimand for excessive
Absenteeism Reprimand absenteeism.
24ADMIN-121 29183 Internal  09/04/2024 Excessive Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
Absenteeism absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-122 29022 Internal  09/03/2024 Adherence to Sustained = Written A deputy received a written reprimand for violating the
Duty Reprimand appearance policy while in uniform. The deputy was on a
reckoning period.
24ADMIN-123 29266 Internal  10/18/2024 Adherence to Written A deputy was sustained for adherence to duty violations and
Duty Sustained  Reprimand given a written reprimand and a one year reckoning period.
Adherence to Written A deputy was sustained for adherence to duty violations and
Duty Reprimand given a written reprimand and a one year reckoning period.
24ADMIN-124 29264 Internal  10/08/2024 Booking Errors Sustained = Written A corporal received a written reprimand for booking errors.
Reprimand The corporal was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-125 29187 Internal  09/19/2024 Vehicle Accident  Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a
Reprimand traffic accident.
24ADMIN-126 29192 Internal  09/25/2024 Improper Release = Sustained = Suspension A corporal received a five day suspension for an improper
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24ADMIN-127

24ADMIN-128

24ADMIN-129

24ADMIN-130

24ADMIN-131

24ADMIN-132

24ADMIN-133

24ADMIN-134

24ADMIN-135

24ADMIN-136

24ADMIN-137

24ADMIN-139

24ADMIN-140

24ADMIN-141

29356

29349

29418

29413

29425

29417

29416

29414

29255

29297

29551

29575

29406

29432

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

10/02/2024

10/04/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024

10/28/2024

10/08/2024

10/05/2024

10/18/2024

10/29/2024

11/15/2024

12/03/2024

10/31/2024

10/29/2024

of Inmate

Excessive
Absenteeism

Deception/False

Statement
Unbecoming
Conduct

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Booking Errors

Vehicle Accident

Adherence to
Duty

Firearm
Proficiency
Violation

General Conduct

Excessive

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Suspension

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

release. The corporal was on four reckoning periods.

A deputy received a five day suspension for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

A deputy resigned while under investigation for having an
undue familiarity with an inmate.
A deputy resigned while under investigation for having an
undue familiarity with an inmate.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT.
The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT.
The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

A deputy was suspended five days for excessive absenteeism.
The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A corporal received a five day suspension for booking errors.
The corporal was on five reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not attending a DL
hearing.

A deputy received a written reprimand for a failed firearms
proficiency test. The deputy failed to qualify with a handgun.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a three day suspension for excessive
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24ADMIN-142

24ADMIN-143

24ADMIN-144

24ADMIN-145

24ADMIN-146

24ADMIN-147

24ARB-018

24ARB-021

24CC-078

24COUNSELING-08
2

24COUNSELING-08
3

24COUNSELING-08
4

24COUNSELING-08
5

24COUNSELING-08
6

29584

29581

29580

29590

29588

29582

28983

29402

29405

29162

29229

29258

29259

29292

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

External

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

11/15/2024

12/01/2024

11/30/2024

07/29/2024

11/12/2024

10/10/2024

10/04/2024

10/01/2024

10/23/2024

10/24/2024

10/30/2024

Absenteeism

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Improper Release
of Inmate

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Vehicle Accident

Vehicle Accident

Unbecoming
Conduct

Adherence to
Duty

Poor Judgement
Excessive
Absenteeism

Late for Duty

Adherence to
Duty

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Written
Reprimand

Suspension

Written
Reprimand

Counseling

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Written
Reprimand

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT.
The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a five day suspension for not working EOT.
The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

A corporal received a written reprimand for not working EOT.
The corporal was on a reckoning period.

A corporal received a counseling for an improper release of an
inmate.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT.
The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.

A deputy received a written reprimand for being in a traffic
accident.

A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a
traffic accident.

A deputy received a written reprimand for making
inappropriate comments.

A deputy received a counseling for allowing inmates from
different sections in an indirect pod to socialize in the sallyport
and cut each other's hair.

A deputy received a counseling for poor judgement.
A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
A deputy received a counseling for being late five times in 90

days.

A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
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24COUNSELING-08
7

24COUNSELING-08
8

24COUNSELING-08
9

24COUNSELING-09
0

24COUNSELING-09
1

24COUNSELING-09
2

24COUNSELING-09
3

24COUNSELING-09
4

24COUNSELING-09
5

24COUNSELING-09
6

24COUNSELING-09
7

24COUNSELING-09
9

241A-020

29322

29347

29271

29359

29403

29420

29411

29441

29440

29336

29653

29632

28831

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

External

10/06/2024

10/14/2024

10/25/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

11/13/2024

11/15/2024

10/23/2024

11/05/2024

12/12/2024

11/30/2024

08/05/2024

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to
Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Adherence to
Duty

Essential
Overtime
Violation

Adherence to
Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Late for Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

General Conduct
General Conduct

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Written
Reprimand
Written
Reprimand

A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.

A deputy received a Counseling for excessive absenteeism.

A deputy received a counseling for opening a cell door that
allowed an inmate serving disciplinary detention to have
dayroom access.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay
due to exhausting sick time.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to complete their
essential overtime requirements.

A deputy received a counseling for accidentally closing a door
on a patrol vehicle.

A deputy received a counseling for attendance-related issues.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to address an
inmate's behavior and/or respond to their aggression/behavior
appropriately.

A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.

A deputy was counseled for going hours without pay.

A corporal received a counseling for tardiness.

A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.

A civilian employee and a deputy received written reprimands
for making inappropriate comments to each other in front of a
citizen.
A civilian employee and a deputy received written reprimands
for making inappropriate comments to each other in front of a
citizen.
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241A-024

241A-025

241A-027

241A-028

241A-029

241A-030

241A-036

28989

29015

29082

29147

29181

29203

29365

External

External

External

External

External

Internal

External

08/19/2024

09/07/2024

09/12/2024

10/01/2024

09/26/2024

06/14/2024

10/31/2024

Dereliction of
Duty

Criminal
Unbecoming
Conduct

General Conduct

Unbecoming
Conduct

Criminal
Deception/False
Statement

Failure to Submit
Evidence

Unbecoming
Conduct
Deception/False
Statement
Gossip and
Rumor

Criminal

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Suspension

Terminated
Terminated
Terminated

Suspension

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

Suspension

Suspension
Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

Terminated

A sergeant received a five-day suspension for failing to
supervise his subordinates.

A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming
conduct, not reporting contact with law enforcement, and
committing the crime of D/V Battery.

A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming
conduct, not reporting contact with law enforcement, and
committing the crime of D/V Battery.

A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming
conduct, not reporting contact with law enforcement, and
committing the crime of D/V Battery.

A deputy received a five day suspension for fraternizing with a
known felon. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.

A deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a
misleading or false statement to investigators.
A deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a
misleading or false statement to investigators.

A deputy received a five day suspension for failing to submit
evidence. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.

Deputy 1 received a three day suspension for failing to follow a
direct order to not discuss an on-going PSU investigation with
co-workers.

Deputy 2 resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a
misleading or false statement to PSU investigators.

Deputy 1 received a three day suspension for failing to follow a
direct order to not discuss an on-going PSU investigation with
co-workers.

Deputy 2 resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a
misleading or false statement to PSU investigators.

Deputy 1 received a three day suspension for failing to follow a
direct order to not discuss an on-going PSU investigation with
co-workers.

Deputy 2 resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a
misleading or false statement to PSU investigators.

A deputy's employment was terminated for being charged with
a misdemeanor crime. The deputy was on a probationary
period.
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241A-042 29578 Internal  10/18/2024 Sexual Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a five day suspension for making
Harassment Not Suspension inappropriate comments to a co-worker. The deputy was on a
Sexual Sustained reckoning period.
Harassment A deputy received a five day suspension for making

inappropriate comments to a co-worker. The deputy was on a
reckoning period.
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