Report run by:

## Lieutenant Tim Myers

Report run on: Dec 19, 2024 at 10:04:50

## Total results: 71

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
24ADMIN-104	28860	Internal	06/01/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five-day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-105	28918	Internal	07/30/2024	General Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	Deputy 1 received a counseling for gossiping about another deputy.  Deputy 2 received a one day suspension for unprofessional conduct. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-106	28946	Internal	07/08/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-108	29007	Internal	08/16/2024	Improper Release of Inmate	Sustained	Resolved by Training	A corporal was sustained for a improper release. No disciplinary action was taken and was resolved by training.
24ADMIN-109	29009	Internal	09/07/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy resigned prior to discipline for an attendance related issue.
24ADMIN-110	29006	Internal	08/23/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for an improper release of an inmate.
24ADMIN-111	28951	Internal	07/23/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for failing to submit their case narrative prior to the end of their shift. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-112	29123	Internal	09/18/2024	Deception/False Statement Adherence to Duty	Sustained Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy was sustained for sharing confidential information with inmates and not being truthful during the investigation. The deputy resigned while under investigation. A deputy was sustained for sharing confidential information with inmates and not being truthful during the investigation. The deputy resigned while under investigation.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
24ADMIN-113	29175	Internal	09/12/2024	Adherence to Duty Adherence to Duty	Sustained Sustained	Counseling Counseling	A deputy and a corporal received a counseling for actions leading to an inmate escaping custody.  A deputy and a corporal received a counseling for actions leading to an inmate escaping custody.
24ADMIN-114	29136	Internal	09/08/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for an attendance violation.
24ADMIN-115	29021	Internal	08/24/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-116	29135	Internal	09/07/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for an essential overtime violation.
24ADMIN-117	29190	Internal	10/09/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for wearing civilian attire with an official uniform coat.
24ADMIN-118	28869	Internal	07/30/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
24ADMIN-119	29182	Internal	09/27/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not contacting a supervisor in a timely manner regarding found property. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-120	29185	Internal	09/13/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy was given a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism.
24ADMIN-121	29183	Internal	09/04/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-122	29022	Internal	09/03/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for violating the appearance policy while in uniform. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-123	29266	Internal	10/18/2024	Adherence to Duty Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand Written Reprimand	A deputy was sustained for adherence to duty violations and given a written reprimand and a one year reckoning period.  A deputy was sustained for adherence to duty violations and given a written reprimand and a one year reckoning period.
24ADMIN-124	29264	Internal	10/08/2024	Booking Errors	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A corporal received a written reprimand for booking errors.  The corporal was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-125	29187	Internal	09/19/2024	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a traffic accident.
24ADMIN-126	29192	Internal	09/25/2024	Improper Release	Sustained	Suspension	A corporal received a five day suspension for an improper

1 Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
				of Inmate			release. The corporal was on four reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-127	29356	Internal	10/02/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-128	29349	Internal	10/04/2024	Deception/False Statement Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy resigned while under investigation for having an undue familiarity with an inmate.  A deputy resigned while under investigation for having an undue familiarity with an inmate.
24ADMIN-129	29418	Internal	10/19/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-130	29413	Internal	10/19/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-131	29425	Internal	10/19/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-132	29417	Internal	10/28/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a one day suspension for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-133	29416	Internal	10/08/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended five days for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-134	29414	Internal	10/05/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-135	29255	Internal	10/18/2024	Booking Errors	Sustained	Suspension	A corporal received a five day suspension for booking errors.  The corporal was on five reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-136	29297	Internal	10/29/2024	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for a traffic accident.
24ADMIN-137	29551	Internal	11/15/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not attending a DL hearing.
24ADMIN-139	29575	Internal	12/03/2024	Firearm Proficiency Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for a failed firearms proficiency test. The deputy failed to qualify with a handgun.
24ADMIN-140	29406	Internal	10/31/2024	General Conduct	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-141	29432	Internal	10/29/2024	Excessive	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a three day suspension for excessive

1 Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
				Absenteeism			absenteeism. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-142	29584	Internal	12/01/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-143	29581	Internal	12/01/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for not working EOT. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-144	29580	Internal	12/01/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A corporal received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The corporal was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-145	29590	Internal	11/15/2024	Improper Release of Inmate	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for an improper release of an inmate.
24ADMIN-146	29588	Internal	12/01/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for not working EOT. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ADMIN-147	29582	Internal	11/30/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism. The deputy was on a reckoning period.
24ARB-018	28983	Internal	07/29/2024	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for being in a traffic accident.
24ARB-021	29402	Internal	11/12/2024	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a traffic accident.
24CC-078	29405	External	10/10/2024	Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for making inappropriate comments.
24COUNSELING-08 2	29162	Internal	10/04/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for allowing inmates from different sections in an indirect pod to socialize in the sallyport and cut each other's hair.
24COUNSELING-08	29229	Internal	10/01/2024	Poor Judgement	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for poor judgement.
24COUNSELING-08 4	29258	Internal	10/23/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
24COUNSELING-08 5	29259	Internal	10/24/2024	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for being late five times in 90 days.
24COUNSELING-08 6	29292	Internal	10/30/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
24COUNSELING-08 7	29322	Internal	10/06/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not working EOT.
24COUNSELING-08	29347	Internal	10/14/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a Counseling for excessive absenteeism.
24COUNSELING-08 9	29271	Internal	10/25/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for opening a cell door that allowed an inmate serving disciplinary detention to have dayroom access.
24COUNSELING-09 0	29359	Internal	10/31/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay due to exhausting sick time.
24COUNSELING-09 1	29403	Internal	10/31/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for failing to complete their essential overtime requirements.
24COUNSELING-09 2	29420	Internal	10/31/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for accidentally closing a door on a patrol vehicle.
24COUNSELING-09 3	29411	Internal	11/13/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for attendance-related issues.
24COUNSELING-09 4	29441	Internal	11/15/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for failing to address an inmate's behavior and/or respond to their aggression/behavior appropriately.
24COUNSELING-09 5	29440	Internal	10/23/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
24COUNSELING-09 6	29336	Internal	11/05/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy was counseled for going hours without pay.
24COUNSELING-09 7	29653	Internal	12/12/2024	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for tardiness.
24COUNSELING-09 9	29632	Internal	11/30/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
24IA-020	28831	External	08/05/2024	General Conduct General Conduct	Sustained Sustained	Written Reprimand Written Reprimand	A civilian employee and a deputy received written reprimands for making inappropriate comments to each other in front of a citizen.  A civilian employee and a deputy received written reprimands for making inappropriate comments to each other in front of a citizen.

↑ Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
24IA-024	28989	External	08/19/2024	Dereliction of Duty	Sustained	Suspension	A sergeant received a five-day suspension for failing to supervise his subordinates.
24IA-025	29015	External	09/07/2024	Criminal Unbecoming Conduct General Conduct	Sustained Sustained Sustained	Terminated Terminated Terminated	A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming conduct, not reporting contact with law enforcement, and committing the crime of D/V Battery.  A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming conduct, not reporting contact with law enforcement, and committing the crime of D/V Battery.  A deputy's employment was terminated for unbecoming conduct, not reporting contact with law enforcement, and committing the crime of D/V Battery.
24IA-027	29082	External	09/12/2024	Unbecoming Conduct	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for fraternizing with a known felon. The deputy was on three reckoning periods.
24IA-028	29147	External	10/01/2024	Criminal Deception/False Statement	Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a misleading or false statement to investigators.  A deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a misleading or false statement to investigators.
24IA-029	29181	External	09/26/2024	Failure to Submit Evidence	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for failing to submit evidence. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24IA-030	29203	Internal	06/14/2024	Unbecoming Conduct Deception/False Statement Gossip and Rumor	Sustained Sustained Sustained	Suspension Resigned prior to discipline Resigned prior to discipline	Deputy 1 received a three day suspension for failing to follow a direct order to not discuss an on-going PSU investigation with co-workers.  Deputy 2 resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a misleading or false statement to PSU investigators.  Deputy 1 received a three day suspension for failing to follow a direct order to not discuss an on-going PSU investigation with co-workers.  Deputy 2 resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a misleading or false statement to PSU investigators.  Deputy 1 received a three day suspension for failing to follow a direct order to not discuss an on-going PSU investigation with co-workers.  Deputy 2 resigned prior to disciplinary action for providing a misleading or false statement to PSU investigators.
24IA-036	29365	External	10/31/2024	Criminal	Sustained	Terminated	A deputy's employment was terminated for being charged with a misdemeanor crime. The deputy was on a probationary period.

1 Inc: PSU Case #	Inc: Database row #	Inc: Source	Inc: Occurred date	Alg: Allegation	Alg: Finding	Act: Action taken	Inc: Narrative
24IA-042	29578	Internal	10/18/2024	Sexual Harassment Sexual Harassment	Sustained Not Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy received a five day suspension for making inappropriate comments to a co-worker. The deputy was on a reckoning period.  A deputy received a five day suspension for making inappropriate comments to a co-worker. The deputy was on a reckoning period.